EZ-E Edger
Upper Assembly

UPPER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NUMBER 0OTY DESCRIPTION ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 AS018301 1 EXHAUST, ADAPTOR, BLACK 29 J0175A 1 TAG WARNING ENG-SPN
NAMEPLATE, AMERICAN

2 As030300 1 HOUSING, FAN, EZ-E 30 AS014300 1 SANDERS. 3°

3 As017601 1 HOUSING, MOTOR, BLACK 31 A5030600 1 DECAL EZ-E 0.72 X 1.31

4 ASOTTIN 1 COVER, MOTOR, BLACK 32 26380216 1 DECAL POWER TOOL CAUTION

2 As031100 1 GUARD, LAMF, BLACK 33 26380633 1 DECAL-PROP 65
LAMF, 120V, LED, DG, BAYONET

BA  AS010200 1 (072224, 072234, 07222, 012230) 34 J3285A 1 LABEL, WARNING
LAMF, 230V, LED, DC, BAYONET

6B AS037500 1 (072314, 072324) 30 80276A 1 NUT, SLIPJOINT, 2 X 2

1 293403 1 GASKET, EXHAUST FAN, BAFFLE 36 813024 1 NUT, JAM, HEX, 1/4-20, ZINC

8 293406 1 GASKET, EXHAUST, BRKT 35 3l 803130 o SCREW 6-32 X 3/8 PAN HD

g 298306 1 SPRING, LOAD, 56 38 80393A 1 SCREW, 10-24 X 1/4, PN SZ PH

10 As032300 1 COVER, BRUSH, LEFT, BLACK 33 302361 2 BEARING BALL DOUBLE SEALED

1 A5032200 1 COVER, BRUSH, RIGHT, BLACK 40 915561 1 KEY 1/8 X 1/2 WOODRUFF

12 30563A 1 2" X 1.50" HOSE ADAPTOR 41 962211 2 SCREW,10-24 X 2.5, RD P 51

13 J0613A 2 SEAL PIPE, EDGERS 42 962289 4 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCKET HD

14 3068012 2 PLUG, VENT 43 962310 1 SCREW, 10-24 X 1/2

15 401304 1 HOLDER ASM. BRUSH a4 962404 4 SCREW,10-24 X 3-1/4, FH, ST, FH
ARMATURE ASM, 120V

16A  403Z1A 1 (072224, 072234, 07222, 012230) 45 962454 2 SCREW,1/4 - 20 X 1, SC ST CAP
ARMATURE ASM, 230V

168 40324A 1 (072314, 072324) 46 962545 4 SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8, FLAT HD

1 40818A 4 BRUSH, CARBON 4] 962550 1 SCREW, 8-32 X 5/16
CORD INTERCONNECTING

184 41360A 1 (072227, 07223A, 07222C, 07223C) 48 362721 1 SCREW, 8-32 X 172 PN 51 TP23 PH
CORD, PIGTAIL, SANDER, 1.5MM

188 AS020700 1 (072314, 072324) 43 962388 1 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4, PN, 5T, PH
CORDSET, 12-3 X 40FT 5-15F

194 405404 1 (072224, 072234, 07222, 012230) al 980603 1 WASHER, LK 10 EXT TOOTH
CORD, POWER SUPPLYAUSTRAL

1398 MP514000 1 (072314, 072324) a1 380621 1 WASHER, LOCK, EXT TOOTH
FIELD & COIL ASM 115V

20A 428204 1 (072227, 07223h, 07222C, 07223C) a2 380643 2 WASHER, 7/16 0D X .036 THK.
FIELD & COIL ASM 240V

208 42819A 1 (072314, 072324) a3 980646 1 WASHER 1/4 SAE FLAT PLTD

21 463024 1 SOCKET ASSEMBLY o4 AS032400 1 REFLECTOR, LIGHT

22 413944 1 SWITCH DPST 16A/125V SUPER a5 NEO74000 4 SCREW, SET, 1/4-20 X11/2"

23 203324 4 SPRING BRUSH HOLDER ab  JO175A-FR 1 TAG WARNING ENG-FRN

24 n3o44B 1 BAG, EDGER al A5035300 2 NUT, JAM, M16, 1.5°0D, KNURL

29 21396A 2 RETAINER, BEARING, 2°0.D. a8 NED74400 2  PIN,ROLL1/BXT11/8

26 B1264A 1 TUBE, EXHAUST 28  AS036000 2 CGASTER, Z°, DUAL 1/8" HOLE

21 646302 1 PLATE-SWITCH 60 NEO74600 2 WASHER, STAR LK, 5/8 INT.TOOTH

28  AS031400 1 PULLEY, MOTOR, DRIVE, EZ-E



